

REPUBLIC OF PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

17 August 2020

### **REMILYN HIFE**

Authorized Representative Silicon Valley Computer Group Philippines, Inc. #35 San Antonio St., San Francisco del Monte Quezon City

SUBJECT: Notice of Award

Dear Ms. Hife,

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the Lot 1 of the procurement of Pre-Registration Tablets and Web-Based SMS Service for PhilSys Project is awarded to Silicon Valley Computer Group Philippines, Inc. at a total contract price of One Hundred Seven Million and Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 107,960,000.00).

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award to formally enter into contract with the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) and to submit the Performance Security Bond in the form stipulated in the agreement. Failure to enter into said contract or provide Performance Security constitutes sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Truly yours,

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D., Undersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

Conforme:

REMUL IN HIFE

Authorized Representative Silicon Valley Computer Group Phils, Inc. Date: <u>AVGUST</u> <u>26</u>, <u>2020</u>

JPC/BBB/PCQ/KMJ



PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 Telephone: (632) 8938-5267 www.psa.gov.ph

## CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF PRE-REGISTRATION TABLETS AND WEB-BASED SMS BROADCAST SERVICES FOR THE PHILSYS PROJECT (LOT 1)

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This CONTRACT is made and entered into this **G3** SEP 2020 ay of at Quezon City, Philippines by and between:

The **PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY**, a national government agency created by virtue of Republic Act No. 10625 with office address at PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila, herein duly represented by its Undersecretary, **CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D.**, and hereinafter referred to as the "PROCURING ENTITY";

-and-

The **SILICON VALLEY COMPUTER GROUP PHILIPPINES, INC.** a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with principal address at #35 San Antonio St., San Francisco del Monte Quezon City by **REMILYN HIFE**, her capacity as Authorized Representative, is hereinafter referred to as the "SUPPLIER";

The PROCURING ENTITY and SUPPLIER are also hereinafter, collectively referred to as "PARTIES" and individually referred to as "PARTY".

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity invited Bids for suppliers, viz., **PROCUREMENT OF PRE-REGISTRATION TABLETS AND WEB-BASED SMS BROADCAST SERVICES FOR THE PHILSYS PROJECT (LOT 1)** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the said service in the total amount of **ONE HUNDRED SEVEN MILLION AND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (PHP 107,960,000.00).** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price"):

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
  - (a) the Supplier's Bid, including the Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents/statements submitted;
  - (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
  - (c) the Technical Specifications;

**Contract Agreement** 

t

- (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
- (e) the Special Conditions of Contract;
- (f) the Performance Security; and
- (g) the Entity's Notice of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to deliver the goods and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the delivery of the goods and the remedying of the defects therein, the Contract Prices or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

For the Supplier SILICON VALLEY COMPUTER GROUP PHILIPPINES, INC. For the Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Signed, sealed, delivered by:

Authorized Representative

Signed, sealed, delivered by:

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D. Undersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

**CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE:** 

MARIA CELESTE D.L. BALANZA Officer-in-Charge, Accounting Division 107,960,000 Philippine Statistics Authority

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this **0** 3 SFP 2020 day of \_\_\_\_(month) \_\_\_\_\_ (year) at \_\_\_\_\_(place of execution). Affiant/s is/are personally known to me and was/were identified by me (year) (place of through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiant/s exhibited to me his/her with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon, with no. and his/her Community Tax Certificate No. issued on at

Witness my hand and seal this day **0 3** SEP 2020(month) (year).

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Serial No. of Commission \_\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public for \_\_\_\_ until \_\_\_\_\_ Roll of AttorneysNo. \_\_\_\_\_ PTRNo. \_\_\_\_,(dateissued),(Place issued) IBP No. \_\_\_\_,(date issued),(place issued)

ATTY. YOLANDA A. OSEA ALFONSO Notary Public for Quezon City Until December 31, 2020 PTR No. 9342789/01/03/20/QC IBP No. 2316A1 / Koll No. 17738 MCLE Compliance No. VI-001263 / 01/22/2019 Adm. Matter No. NP-203-RTC-QC(2020) 34 Assets St. Congressional Ave., Q.C.

Doc. No.  $\frac{813}{12}$ Page No.  $\frac{112}{12}$ Book No.  $\frac{1}{202}$ Series of 2020



# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

04 September 2020

## **REMILYN HIFE**

Authorized Representative Silicon Valley Computer Group Phils, Inc. #35 San Antonio St., San Francisco del Monte Quezon City

Subject: Notice to Proceed

Dear Ms. Hife:

In consideration with the Notice of Award dated 17 August 2020 and the Contract signed by the parties, this Notice is given to you for the Lot 1 of the procurement of Pre-Registration Tablets and Web-Based SMS Service for PhilSys Project in the amount of One Hundred Seven Million and Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 107,960,000.00) only, inclusive of taxes and other government charges.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA).

Truly yours,

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D. Undersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on <u>SEPTEMBER 4, 2020</u>

Name of the authorized person: REMILYN HIFE

Signature:



PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 Telephone: (632) 8938-5267 www.psa.gov.ph